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Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:   

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce more Petro chemical and 
engineering institutions in public sector and under PPP mode; and 

(b)  if so, the details thereof? 

  

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS AND NEW & 

RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA) 

(a)  & (b) No proposal for introduction of new Petrochemicals and Engineering 

Institutions in public sector or under PPP mode is under consideration by the 

Department of Chemicals and Petrochemicals. However, Central Institute 

of Petrochemicals Engineering & Technology (CIPET), an autonomous 

organization under the administrative control of Department of Chemicals & 

Petrochemicals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers has already setup 8 Institutes 

of Petrochemicals Technology (IPT), 3 Schools of Advanced Research in 

Petrochemicals (SARPs), 31 Centres for Skilling and Technical Support (CSTS) 

and 4 sub centres across various States in India. 
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